]COHN A. OPSZEWSKI, JR. C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP, Director
ounty Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

December 12, 2024

Christopher D. Mudd

Venable, LLP

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 500
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Spirit and Intent Determination
Jewish Community Center
3518 Gwynnbrook Avenue
Case No. 1974-0157-X
4t Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Mudd,

This is in reply to your recent letter that was sent to my attention. Based on the
information provided therein and my review of the available zoning records, the
following has been determined:

Provided the proposed pool, pool deck, bathhouse, and equipment shed comply with
the boundaries of these cases and are built in accordance with the red-lined plan, then
the proposed changes on the referenced property will be in the Spirit and Intent of the
BCZR and the Zoning Commissioner’s order in Case No. 1947-0157-X, Case No. 1992-
0309-SPHXA, Case No. 1993-0170-A, Case No. 1997-0492-SHP, Case No. 1999-
0094-SPHA, and Case No. 2007-04750-A

A copy of your request letter, this response, and the revised site plan will be recorded
and made a permanent part of the zoning cases referenced above.

A verbatim copy of this response must be affixed to any building permit site plans prior
to uploading the required documents to the building permit application online portal.

This approval is for zoning only, and you will be required to comply with all other County
and State regulations relative to this property.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion, it is not
intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and it is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

| trust that the information outlined in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to
the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not
hesitate to confact me at 410-887-3391.

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
Printed on recycled paper containing 30 percent post-consumer material
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Christopher D. Mudd

1 410.494.6365
£410.821.0147
cdmudd@venable.com

December 9, 2024

Jeffrey Perlow, Supervisor

Office of Zoning Review

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Request for Zoning Spirit and Intent Confirmation
4% Election District, 2" Councilmanic District
Jewish Community Center - 3518 Gwynnbrook Avenue

Dear Mr. Perlow:

I am writing on behalf of The Associated Jewish Charities of Baltimore (“AJC”), legal owner of
the above-referenced property (the “Property”), to request confirmation that the described
improvements to the existing Jewish Community Center campus in Owings Mill are within the
“spirit and intent” of the prior granted zoning relief.

By way of background, in the 1970s, AJC purchased a 157+ acre tract (the “Tract”) of land
located northwest of the intersection of Garrison Forest Road and Gwynnbrook Avenue. In
1974, AJC sought and received approval of a zoning special exception on 43 of the acres within
the Tract to be used as “community buildings, swimming pools, and/or other structures or land
uses devoted to civic, social, recreational, or educational uses.” See Case No. 1974-0157-X.

Thereafter, AJC constructed the facility, and it continues to operate the Jewish Community
Center on the Property. The uses and/or facilities have been amended either through zoning
confirmation/spirit and intent letters or subsequent zoning cases. See Case No. 1992-0309-
SPHXA; Case No. 1993-0170-A; Case No. 1997-0492-SHP; Case No. 1999-0094-SPHA; and
Case No. 2007-04750-A and referenced approvals.'

1 Tn 2016, AJC processed a Development Plan for the entire Tract. This plan reflected the then existing conditions
on the campus and on the adjacent Weinberg Village campus. Additionally, the Development Plan reflected the
development of 83+ acres with a single-family residential community. After public hearing, the Development Plan
was approved. A Final Development Plan was also prepared for the area of development.

64327099 v1
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Jeffrey Perlow
December 9, 2024
Page 2

AJC now seeks to make improvements on the western side of the Jewish Community Center
campus within an area that is currently used for recreational purposes. Some portions of this
area have physical improvements (e.g., existing pool, sheds), and others are open areas on which
temporary shade structures have been erected for camp activities or other events. The existing
condition of this area is shown under “Existing Conditions” on the attached Plan to Accompany
Spirit and Intent Letter. The existing improvements include a pool, pool deck, and two sheds.
AJC intends to remove/raze these improvements.

Then, in the same general area, AJC proposes to construct a new pool, pool deck, bathhouse, and
equipment shed as shown under “Proposed Conditions™ on the attached plan. There is currently
no bathhouse to serve the pool. The lack of a bathhouse means that swimmers must enter the
main building to use the facilities. The need for a bathhouse has long been recognized.

As indicated above, the proposed improvements would be constructed within an area currently
used for recreational purposes. These improvements would be solely for the use of the members
and camp-goers of the Community Center and are consistent with the relief granted in Case No.
1974-0157-X and subsequent cases. The improvements will respect the established forest
conservation easement and would be well-buffered from adjacent properties by the existing trees
within that easement.

By way of this letter, I am seeking confirmation that the proposed improvements would be
considered to be within the spirit and intent of the relief granted in the prior zoning cases and that
AJC would be permitted to move forward to permitting without the need to seek additional
zoning relief. I have included a check in the amount of $200.00, made payable to Baltimore
County, Maryland, to cover the administrative fee associated with this request.

If you have any questions about this request, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Clacshepler P,
Christopher D. Mudd i
Enclosure

64327099 vi
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Baltimore County, Maryland 09/03/2024
Ref. Invoice. # Invoice Date Description Amount Paid
083024PAMO1 08/30/2024 AJC/Gwynnbrook - Filing fee for Spirit & Intent Letter. 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
VENABLELLP ® 750E. Pratt Street Suite 300 ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202 F 546268
Baltimore County, Maryland 09/03/2024 Vendor #: 3094
Ref. # Invoice. # Invoice Date Description Amount Paid
200.00

083024PAMO1 08/30/2024 AJC/Gwynnbrook - Filing fee for Spirit & Intent Letter.

Check Total: 200.00
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PETITION FF3
AMNEMQB SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Executor of the Estate of Frank L. Price, Jr.
I, or we_william D. Groff, Jr.,/legal owner_. of the properly in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plal attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of the hereln describ>d property be re-classified, pursiiant
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from am_ .. SN T——— N )
H.A. ____some; for the following reasons:

7d—l5']'x

(Not Applicable) | s T

See attached description

and (2, for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to use the herein described property, for. community buildings,
oum -tmctutal. oz hnd nc devoted ED civic, social, recreational and
Progarty is to bu posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Ezception advertising,
posting, ete., upon fling of this petiticn, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning
regulstions and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant Lo the Zosing Law for Baltimore

-JEMISH CHARITIES QF..  ESTATE.QF FBANK. L-..P.B}ﬁia_ Re...

MO
4 m:...,..&&-.::..ﬁ'ﬁ::ﬁé@ Lo, ELK }
T ‘Caairact purchasir uu. . cmz: .n. cutor

X
e/a u-nnd. » Jr., Esq.
ex k.. d

§ 119 woot Monument. Strent..
Bll.ﬂmta, _N!qlmd 21201

77
it
D. Nolar. Petitionsr's Attorney
W. Penna. Av:., Towson 21204
-Milbert H. Sirota . ........
204 W. Penna. Ave., Towson 21204 - 823-7800

ORDERED By The Zeaing Commission=: oi Baltimore County, this_____RIvd__________day
alJioventes -, 197 _3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
mhhmmumm in two newspapers of geseral circulation through-
out Baltimare County, kst property be posied, znd that the public hearing be bad before the Zoniny.
m-mummmmmlnmm Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

om the ... 2080 {},.1 20 o'clock

/{y p:‘/”’\:‘"”"’"‘"
“ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coust).

7

WILLIAM D, FROMM

5 ERIC DINENNA
20%NG CoMMmsIoNER

Decamber 10, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zening Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Commi ttes.

Otfice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #92, Zoning Advisary Commitiee Mesting, Novembar 20, 1973, are as follows:

Property Ownen: Williom D. Groff, Jr., Executor of the Estate of Fronklin L. Price, Jr.

Location: N/§ of Gwynnbiook Ave., W of Garrison Forest Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.1

Proposad Zoning: Special exception for community buildings, swimming pool, and or other
structural or land use devoted fo civic, wcial, recreational and
educational uses.

No. of Acrer: 40

Districr: 4th

The sita plan must be revised to correct the building areas and parking calculations.
Very truly yours,
ol 2 Wity

John L, Wimbley
Planning Speciallst Il

Project & Dawslopment Planning Division

LALTIMORE CGOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
AMEA CODE 301 RLANNING 4043311 TOMING 4Ba-3381

awimming. pool and/or

:mm l!e:cantua Bank & Trust Bldg.

MCA (O[>

MATE. CHILOS & ARSOCIATER, INC.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cramuwall Bridge Road, Baitmors. Maryland 21304 « Tl (301) 8230000

DESCRIPTION

40 ACRE PARCEL, NORTH SIDE OF GWYNNBROOK AVENUE, WEST OF

GARRISON FOREST ROAD, PART OF THE LAND OF FRANK LESLIE PRICE,
FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,
This Description is for cial Exception

Beginning for the same at a point on the center line of Gwynnbrook Avenue,
as raferred to in the deed to Frank Leslic Price recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore Gounty in Liber W.P.C. 434, page 235, at the distance of 1155 feet,
more or less, as measured weaterly along said conter line of Gwynnbrook Avenue
from Its intersection with the ceater line of Garrison Forest Road and from the
beginning of the land described in sald deed, running thence binding on the center
line of said Gwynnbrook Avenue and reversely on the outlines of said land five
courses: (1) § 69* 40' W 350 feet, more or loas, (2) S 65° 55' W 235 feat, (3) 5 71°
25' W 373 foet, (4)5 81" 05' W 117 feet, and (5) S 85° 35' 'W 278, 75 foet, thence
reveracly along a part of the west outline of the land hereln referred to, (6) N 03°
36" W 1650 feet, mare or less, thence two courses: (7) N 86" 30' E 1080 feet,
mare or less, and (8) S 12* 00 E 1365 feet, more or less, to tho place of beginning.

Cartaining 40 acres of land, more or less.

RLSmmpl 1.0, #68256-A

WAL Z.0piy B Sewsrage@ Drainage B Highways @ Siructures @ Dsve

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euatne J. Currono. RE Woe. T. MeLzen
Srtacrom ey marmia snamgre

Decesber 12, 1973

Hr, 5, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County OfFice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: [tem 92 - ZAC - November 20, 1973
Property Owner: William 0, Groff, Jr., Executor
of Estate of Franklin L. Price, Jr.
Guynnbrook Avenue W. of Garrison Forest Road
5,E, for community buildings
District

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

This department has reviewed the submitted plan and has the
following comments,

1, The primary road in this area is Relsterstown Road which
has severe traffic problems at this time, and these problems
can be expected to continue for several years,

2. Gwynnbrook Avenue is a narrow, poorly graded and badly
constructed road, The Intersection of Geynnbrook Avenue and
Reisterstown Road is hazardous, due to the limited sight distance
at the intersection, caused by a high bank at the intersection
and a vertical curve on Relsterstown Road immediately south of

the intersection.
Very trulv yours,
/,/.J ;

chnl s{ Flinignn
Traffie Engincer Assn:ln:

MsFinlc

N PV e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. ..

ctor of Planning

MNorth slde nf Guynnbrook Ave. 1155 feet, rore or iess,
of Garrison Fnrest Road

Petition for Special Exoepucn fnr a »urse Sch

Petitioner - Estate of Frank L. Pricc,

supsger Petition #74-157-x,

4th District
HEARING: Monday, January 28, 1974 (1:00 P.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoni
petition and has the following coments to arfer. " oo 1h® Sublect

The community building and/or nursery school may be compatible with

surrounding land use in this area depending ..puﬁ the ?:g.ensu.: :r use

being proposed. The petitionzr has not supplied information which

defines the intensity of usc here. For example, the number of students'

ant|::g:£$:'::tmigctor lha‘;:nl ;vfn;l t‘mmm ty buflding, etc. Therefore,
nat provi sufficient data fi

2 meanfngful evaluation of this petitiun at :h:s Vi 1 orTTce.fo parfare

If the proofs of Section 502.1 are met, any development should be conditioned

to conformance with an approved site plan.

WDF :NEG :rw

JNEBTAPY _

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AHO ZONING Fems 098
County Office Byl lding

111 M. Chasapaake
Towsen, Rarylond 21204

Your Petition has been received snd sccested for filing

IS00Y G
December 10, 1973

James Do Nolun, Esquire
20k Vest Pennsylvania Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re" Ttem #32
sprefal Exception
Villfam 0. Croff, Jr., Executor of the
Estate of Frank L. Price,

Dear Kry Holant

The Zoning Advisory Comaittee has reviewed the plans submisted
with the above referanced peti*ion and has made an on site Flold
fnspection of the property, The following ecomments are a result
of this review and inspection.

Thase commants are not fntended to fndicate the appropriatencss
of the roning action requested, but to assure that all v:r!les are
made awara of plans or problems with regard to the develosment plans
that may have a bearing on this case, The Director of Planning may
file » written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommenva-
tfons as to the apsropriateness of the requested zonfng.

The subfect property {s located on the north side of Gwynnhrook
Avanye, 1155 feet west of Carrison Forest Road, in the 4th District
of Baltimore County. Ths p-oserty, which is currently zoned C.R.1,
15 imoroved with a single familv cwalling, However, there are
other structures on adjoining 1and also owned by the petitioner.

On the opposeite side of Gwynnsraok Avenue, tnere are a few individul
homes which face th§s property, Water and sewer are not currently
avallable to this property, aad Guynnbrook Avenuve s not imoroved
fnsofar as curb and gutter are concerned,

The site plan as submitted s sufficient, However, the parking
breakdewn snauld be clarified. A genuine concern is expressed with
ragard to traffic that would be generated by the development of
this proparty, especizlly since Gwynnbrook Avenue s genarally a
narrow winding roads (See Traffic Engineerfng for further comment:,)

This petition Is accepted for filin- on the date of the enclosed
Filing certifieate. MNotice of the hearing date and time, which will
be held not less than 3), nor mara than 90 cays after the date on
the Filing cartificate, will be forwarded ta you in the near future,

VA

halryn, 10ﬂ|ngMV ory Comittes

Very gruly

Lpifer

J00drbr i

Enclosure
cc1 KCA, 1020 Cromeall Bridge foad, Baltimere, Maryland 21204



Item #92 (1973-1974)
Propsrty Owner: William D. Groff, Jr., Exmseutor of the Estats of
Pronklin L. Price, 7r,

Page 2
Nowember 29, 1973

Baltimors Gounty, Marglanh
Brpartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

l, MARYLAND 21304

Pursuant to the adverlisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Petition and
it appearing that by resson of ments_ of Section 502.1 of the Baltimare. .
County Zoning Regwlations having been met..s.Spcial Exception fox Communi-
v Buildings, Swimming Pool and/or other. strusturel.or. Jand ues. sevoted fo __
shvic, sosial, recreational. and sducational nessi and. 3 Spscisl Exseption for.
n Nuzeery Schooi, both in a D, 3.1 Zous, wbosld he granted, ___________________

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
caiet

Storm Dratns: (Cont'd)
In accordancs with the drainage policy, the Patitioner 1s responsible for tha

total actual cost of drainags facilitiss required to carry the storm Tun-o!
through the property to be developed to & suitabls outfall, s o

-] Towsan. Mar
Open Atream drainage requires & drainage reservation or easement of sufficient
-iahhemwrmdphunt-mumtnu storm. Howsver, a minimom width

SLLEWOATM S DIVER. . E. CHIEP November 29, 1973

Mr. 8. Erie DiNenns
Zoning Comeiasi oner
County uffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem #92 (1573-197:)
Property Owrer: Willism D, Groff, Jr., Exscutor of the
Estata of Franklin L, Price, Jr.
N/S of Ave., W, of Garrison Forest Rd.

of 50 fast is required.

The Petitionsr must provide necessary drainsge facilitiss (temporary or permment)
to prewent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent propartiss, especially by the
concentration of surface waterc. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

oI

¥ v..wyAAZ‘

H [ or installa
% | L Eeistlag contogs ::;‘:1 e T fniisi _uug-ng‘ Tinproper installation of drainsge facilitiss, would be the full Towson, Haryland 21204
0% mis by the Zoning of Baltimore County his . buildings, swimming pook and/or other structural or land Water and Sani Attention: Mr. Jack Dillem, Chairman
use devotsd to civic, social, recreationsl and educational Vater and Sanitary Sewer: Zoning Advisory Comamittee

day off . Eehruary.._.__, 197 4, that the Special Exception for Community Build-
ings,[Swimming Pool and/or other structural or land use devoted to civic,

“,

uses
No. of Acres: LO District: kth Re: Property Owner: William D. Groff, Jr., Executor of the Estate of

n::nmrhnm tary sewerage are not available to serve this propsrty

end sani:
3N 7 which o be Loe
3 Y social, recreational, and educational uses; and a Special Exception for a Nur- g ated bayond the Baltimore County Metropolitan District snd the Franklin L. Price, Jr.
3 \3‘ sery jchaol, both in a 7. R.1 Zone, should be and the same is GRANTED, from Dear Mr. Dikenns: ‘J-::lmt:‘vs;,hl: mﬂmca—mub;un Water and Sewage Flan for 1970-1980, Location:z H/S of Gwynnbrook Ave., W ;r Garrison Forest Rd.
: | andjafter the date of fiua C.rder, sublect to the approval of a sitc plan by the De- & Pysas T e iratinge Aree Them 1ios 92 2
s t of Public Works, the Ofice of Planning ag)Zoning, The f>llowing commsnts are furmished in regard to the plat submitted to this office Very & . How Zoning Agenda  hovember 13, 1973
2 Coupty Health Departmaent, and the i for review by the Zoning Advisory Commdttes in comnection with the subject item, ERRr yodray Gantisnens

% Bfgtimore County Fire Department. .

R S

Bl
Commissioner of County Mgnrn

5 Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x'* are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property,

H N. DIVER, P.B.
nn’,_-: existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the Chief, Burem of Enginearing

Cwymnbrook A
future as a ho-foot clo tion on & &0-fook right-of-way.
Highway improvemsnts, including highway right-ofway widening and amy necessary
revertibls sssemants for slopes will be required in connection with any gradirg or
building permit application.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Departwent of Traffie
and must be in i

Purriant 1 the advertiioment, posting of property and public hearing on the above pelition
and W appearing that by reason of.

END:1EAM:rWR 88

C ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of i .Fertwl;ung an
approved road in aceordance with Baltimore County 3tandards
as published by tiae Department of Jublic “orks.

ec: G. Reler

th Baltimore County Standards.
4 . ;ﬁ' Er: ?g ’i‘ﬁ,’n & 30 Pos. Sheets ( ) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
s o Pl Ih:? ( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition stown at

D3 The maximun allowe: Ire Depafiment.
C 3 4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy ar beginning

of operations,
G0 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

lopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in & sediment pollution problem, damagirg private and public holdings downstresm
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, inoluding
the stripping of top soil.

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE

‘GRANTED. ‘s
Storm Drains: site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
iHational Fire Protection Association 3tandard Ho, 101
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... ___....... day i P{:us,:n- * r accommndating storm water or drainage have not bsen indicated on N ':7_1“ Lffﬁ Jafety CodE"a 1072 Zdition prior to occupancy.
submitted plan. + Site plans are approved as drawn,
PV L SR e - 197 __, that the above reclassification be and the wame is hereby { ) 7. The PFire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tine.
DENIED and that the above described properly o area be and the same is hereby continued as and ,
loted and -

to remain Moo 200¢; and/or the Special Exception for______.___ Reviewer: EZ FApproved:

nn IO

be and the same is hereby DENTED. LxAna up ¥ Chie
3pecial Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

2

JEMISHTOMUNITY CENTER 9F WALTIMGRE

" (PROPOSED YOUTH FACILITY

———Bautnvore County, MARYLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION

DeparrMenT oF HEALTHR—— OF BALTIMORE COUNTY RS s s -
MITH AVENU
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 \“ 1 \NG’#N:G tg‘ﬂin 9.5
HFFERSON UMD AL KOG M MK ACOONOGH & LIBERTY 6.6
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 Rovember 30, 1973 4Ty STATE AN GoUNTY mEaLTH ofTICER Date: November 20, 1093 an._ i - . 34

Mr. §. Eric Difienna
Zoning Cormlssioner
Gounty Office Euilding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

CHILDREN & YOUTH [sae 5-18 s

Z.A.C. Meeting of: November 20, 1373

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comnissioner
Office of Plapning aod Zoning

County 0ffice Building

Towsen, Marylend 21204

Ret Ttem 92 erty-Reisterstown Area 11,000
Property Owner: William D. Groff, Jr., Executor of the Estate of Franklin L.
. Locatdon: N/S of Owynnbrook Ave, W. of Garrison Forest Rd. Price
Present Zoning: D.R. 1
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for community buildings, swimming pool, and or
land use devoted to civic, social, recreational and educational
uses.

dr. rapr ing=Smith Ave

Dear Mr. DiNemma:

Couments on Item 92, Zening Advisory Committes Meeting
November 20, 1973, are follows:

Property Owner: William D. Groff, Jr., Executor of
the Eastate of Pranklin L. Price, Jr. -
Locardion: N/S Gwynnbrook Ave.,W of Garrison Fovest .
Present Zoming: D.R.1
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception fo community buildfngs
swimming pool and/or ather structural or land use
devoted to civic, secial, recreacion and education.
No. Acres: 40
District: &

District: Lth
Ho. Acrost w

e STARSTe wr

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Metropolitan water and sewer must be extnded to the site.
The proposed use of this tract would only result in a loss of approx-

1 Comments: The building or buildings on this ¢
Alr pellation mit to construct and a permit to operate imately 20 students.

103
a
a FPemre Ue s
|

be subject to a pe a
::; od all t‘n‘ui buening and processing equipmeat. Additional :n |
formation may be cbtained from the Division of Ah[— :ol;::un an

» ltimore County Department of Hea i

Ind\ll!!!lls!:ﬁ_::e ool Comments: Prior to ;avlls ;::2;“:1.:.1.::: 4 b z ; A AT

ifications of pool and bathhouse must be subm A y A
;::-::::- of paal,bathhouse,parking area,location of ueilities and v‘” o i z . ‘
method of disposing of backwash(filter). 4) M, : culis ; sl : % £ =

A moratorium was placed on new connections ia the WUF/mL oot ml‘-é“ PemMmh = : -r t ) 30 '! dpElolx
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RE: EXTENSION OF ORIGINAL PETITIO!
N
FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION l SREoRR D

s " e Law Orrices or : § e AT N/S of Gwynnbrook Avenu .
) ) i % ¢ e, 1155' Wof s
Q ﬂ;‘f @SJ NouAN, PLUMBOYY & Witniass 4 ; PR Car rlion FOrE R A e | PONING COMMISSIONER
¢ '}\* v 204 West PEHNSY(VANIA AVENUE ? S ERaEL e . District N aF
< {0 woun Towaow. MAr aanD 21204 Estate of Frank L. Price, Jr. - i
U gl ey .. BEC 4 75'&;:-'&:" 3 Petitioner i i BALTIMOR
ithia . SR a8, : & NO. 74-157-X (Item No. 92) E COUNTY

December 3, 1975 December 16, 1975

The lonorable S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissiones o ; 5 : EXTENSION ORDER
EXTENSION ORDER

x

Baltimore County Office Building 4 2 i )

Towson, Maryland 21204 “ .:;:.--n. Nolan, Esquire
West Pennaylvania 4

5T ! 'A““f., ; IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

Re: Petition for Special Exceptions . Tows % 21
N/S of Gwynnbrook Avenue, 1155' W g ~ Towson, Mary'sud 21204 o
1 Porest 4 istrict # 3 uﬂ_ﬂ-v of December, 1975, that the Special Ex

P for Ce

RE: Extension of Original Petition for

of
Estate of Frank L. Price, Jr.-Petitioner.
Buildings, Swimming Fool and/for other structural or land use devoted to

No. 74-157-X (Item No. 92) ey e iy i . ion :
4 2 'N/S of Gwyanbrook Avenue, 1155' W of

Dear Commissioner DiNenna: 3 :u:‘r'lﬂ:n Forest Road - 4th Elsction civic, social, recreational, and educational uses: and a Special Exception f

Our clients in this matter, the Associated Jewish St il s a for
Chacities of Baltimore, have been m;:kj.ng‘ out various purchase 3 X : gﬂ:;&c of Frank L. Price, Jr. - a Nursery School, both in a D.R.1 Zone, granted February 5, 1974, should
details since this special exception was granted by your : 4 O, ""‘" = 5 . .
Order of February 5, 1974. Whilo settlement for the property 7 UL ol be and the same is hereby extended for a period of three (3) years, beginni

+ beginning

is imminent in this m;;;zr, actual eunsr.rw::i.nn =anm£:t be Dear Mr. Nolant

begun by Febcuary 5 , two years from the date of your et 4 February 5, 197

Seger, ¥ad nence we are respectfully requesting an additional £y 5. 1976, and ending February 5, 1979,

3-year extension, pursuant to Section 502.3 of the Regulations. I have L.is date pasacd my Order in the above captioned ma ter in
accordance with the attached. )

The RAssociated lsivn m:xlog.i to utilizﬂlu thi; :Jl,ne
roperty for recreational facilities for its youth, an e
E\equu:ttd extension will foster the health, safety and wel- Very truly yoyrs,
fare of the community and its youth, as does the original - Baiti
spacial exception. Thanking you and your staff for your kind 3 e more County
attention to this request for an extension, and requesting an ey 5
early advice from you so we may schedule a ettlemant date in S. ERIC DI NENNA
the near future, I aa, with best regards o e holiday season, Zoning Commissioner

Sincerel;

—

Attachments.

James D. Nolan

JDN/h1
cc: Edmund P. Dandridge, Jz., Esquire

William D. Groff, Jr. .

- Mr, Bernard T. Roaen and
'y Mr. Robert I. Hiller
Associated Jewish Charities

Wilbert H. Sirota, Esquire

DATE
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